Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1020219 UNLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
lab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>*</b> * * * *
to the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leon LaHay	Name: ABC Spa Cover Removal Co. Ltd.
0 3/1	28/00
- /-	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
3 Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 M	erger
	Street Address: 3939 - 244th Street
Security Agreement	nange of Name
Other	
	City: Langley, BC State: Canada Zip: V2Z 2M1
Execution Date: March 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	
	with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/04/2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Brian M. Long	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address; Suite 1401 - 1166 Albe	
City: Vancouver, BC State: Canada	Zip: V6E 3Z3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT LICE THE CRACE
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.      The best of my knowledge and bell	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
o the best of my knowledge and bell is a true copy of the original documer	vt. 4 //
Brian M. Long	March 6, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/14/2002 AADOFO1 00000063 10093064

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

M0136

**PATENT REEL: 012673 FRAME: 0220** 

U.S.A. PATENT FILE NO. 221P4US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS ABC Spa Cover Removal Co. Ltd., whose postal address is 3939 - 244<sup>th</sup> Street, Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V2Z 2M1, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment to me of valuable and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, to file applications under The Patent Co-operation Treaty and The International Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property and to obtain patents therefrom in any counties and I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent, for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Leon LaHay

Witness

Witnes

BML/mb

ME 075.221

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012673 FRAME: 0221